## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

0 OF R.

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 105TH LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to S. P. 533, L. D. 1577, Bill, "AN ACT to Appropriate Moneys for the Expenditures of State Government and for Other Purposes for the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 1972 and June 30, 1973."

Amend said Bill by striking out everything under the caption "ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF" and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Administration

Personal Services (38) 365,453 (38) 371,185

All Other 531,056 534,664

Capital Expenditures 1,000 1,000'

Further amend said Bill under the caption "FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the following:

"Science Technology and Mineral Resources
Personal Services (5) 43,886 (5) 44,474
All Other 44,003 44,003"

Further amend said Bill under the caption "FORESTRY, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the last line and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Total Forestry Department 1,107,784 1,197,994'

Further amend said Bill under the caption "INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the 2nd line and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Personal Services (10) 66,046 (10) 67,489'

Further amend said Bill under the caption "INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the last line and inserting in place thereof the following: (last 2 lines in L. D.)

'Total Department of Indian Affairs 380,069

384,816'

(Filing M. S-77)

. . . · ·

SENATE AMENDMENT to S. P. 533, L. D. 1577 Page 2.

Further amend said Bill under the caption "STATE EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT" by inserting after the 8th line (same in L. D.) the following:

'Retirees - Group Health Insurance Unallocated

65,000

65,000'

Further amend said Bill under the caption "STATE EMPLOYEE's RETIREMENT" by striking out all of the last line and inserting in place the following: (last 2 lines of L. D.)

'Total State Employee's Retirement 2,774,425 2,794,551'

Further amend said Bill by striking out everything under the caption "UNIVERSITY OF MAINE" and inserting in place thereof the following:

'All Other

25,594,994 26,507,961

University of Maine - TRIGOM All Other

50,000

55,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the last 4 lines before the caption "GENERAL FUND" and inserting in place thereof the following: (last 5 lines of L. D.)

'TOTAL - ALL APPROPRIATIONS

183,055,655 188,725,492

Amounting to \$183,055,655 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1972 and \$188,725,492 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1973.'

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to make certain adjustments in appropriations for the proper operation of State Government.

(Violette)

NAME:

Aroostook COUNTY:

(Filing No. S-77)

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule No. 11A.